








National Electric Grid of Uzbekistan JSC

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at 31 December 2022

Consolidated fi nancial statements

ln millions of Uzbekistan Soums Note
31 December

2022
31 December

2021

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment
Right-of-use assets
Investments in associates and joint ventures '

Advances paid for non-current assets
Deferred tax assets
Other non-current assets

6

12

7,052,259
15,124,237

8,019
323,375

3,354

6,293,528

6,024
66,694

3,25217

3,816 5,510

Total non-current assets

Current assets
lnventory
Trade and other receivables
Advances paid
Income tax prepaid
VAT recoverable and other prepaid taxes
Restricted cash
Cash and cash equivalOnts
Other current assets

207,428
a 2,075,386

365,694
2,102

273,325
553,206

80,075
40,867

6,375,008

241,029
2,755,s38

141 ,305
4,140

273,742
253,778

90,632
28,972

060

7

8
x

Total current assets 3,598,083 3,789,136

Total assets 26,113,143 10.164,144

Equity
Share capital
Reserve capital
Accumulated loss

5,202,310
2.429

5,202,310
2,429

(9,556,335) (5,786,334)

Equity attributable to the Group's owner (4,351,596)

Non-controllino interest 2,759

(581,5e5)

498

Totalequitv (4,348,837) F81q9ZL
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings
Lease liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities

10

17

3,165,647
12,599,173

268,211

2,579,310_

205,995

Total non-current liabilities 16,033,031 2.785,305

Current liabilities
Loans and borrowings
Trade and other accounts payable
Lease liabilities
Advances received
lncome tax payable
Taxes payable other than income tax
Other current liabilities

10

11

12

311,806
1 0,617,355
2,913,946

458,763

8,953

288,165
7,496,509

oo tr77

85
11,996

118,125 63,604

Total current liabitities 14,428,949 7,959,936

%#,#

Total liabilities
Total and lia ities

Depuly Chairman of thd Management
Board for Investments

30,461,980 10.745,241

10.164.144

Kholboev
Chief

The explanatory notes on pages 5 to 37 are an integral part of
these consolidated financial statements.
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National Electric Grid of Uzbekistan JSC Consolidated financial statements

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

For the year ended 31 December 2022

In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums Notes 2022 2021

Revenue
Cost of sales

'13

14

21,119,528
(22,843,2541

19,163,710
(20,655,742)

Gross profit

Other operating income
General and administrative expenses '15

(1,723,7261

172,642
(3s8,4s1)

(1,492,032)

192,625
(30e,e09)
(663,542LAccrual of provision for expected credit losses 48,163

Operating loss

Share in profit of associates and joint ventures, net
Finance income
Finance costs to
Foreiqn exchanqe loss. net (85,506)

(1,861,3721

1,995
11,608

(1,771,868)

(2,272,863)

1,273
484

(77,357)
(84,0e2)

Loss before income tax (3,705,143)

lncome tax (expense)/benefit 17 (62,597)

(2,432,555)

88,601

Net loss for the year

Loss attributable to:
- Owners of the Group

(3,767,740)

(3,770,001)

{2,343,554)

(2,342,412)
- Non-controlling interesl 2,261 (1 542)

Net loss for the year

Other comprehensive income for the year

(3,767,740) (2,343,954)

Total comprehensive loss for the year (3,767,7401 (2,343,954)

Total comprehensive loss attributable to:
- Owners of the Group
- Non-controllinq inlerest

(3,770,001)
2,261

(2,342,412)
(1,542)

Totaf comprehensive loss for the year (3,767,7401 (2,343,991L

Depury Chairmah of the Management
Board for Investments

The explanatory notes on pages 5 to 37 are an i.ntegral part of
these consolidated financial statements.
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National Electric Grid of Uzbekistan JSC

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the vear ended 31 December 2022

Consolidated fi nancial statements

In millions of Uzbekistan Soums Notes 2022

Cash flow from operating activities
Loss before income tax

Adjustments for:
Finance costs
Foreign exchange loss, net
(Recovery)/accrual of provision for expected credit losses
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment and right-of-use
assets
Loss/(gain) from disposal of fixed assets
Share in profit of associates and joint ventures, net

Finance income
Other non-cash operatinq expenses

684,621 265,604
2,219 (4,786)
(1,995) (1,273)

(11,608) (484)
15,828 148

(3,705,143)

1,771,969
85,506

(48,163)

(2,432,555)

77,357
84,092

663,552

Operating cash flows before changes in working capital

Change in trade and other receivables
Change in inventory
Change in other currentassets
Change in advances paid

Change in trade and other payables
Change in advances received
Change in other liabilities

(1,206,867)

641,408
33,601

(11,895)
(224,3891

3,123,393
359,186

56,216

(1,348,345)

(1,291,292)
(189,454)

5,272
(1e,735)

3,686,877
(26,e57)

709,644

- (1,297)

Change in taxes pavables other than income tax (3'043) (106,722)

Changes in working capital

lncome taxes paid

3,767,610

lnterest paid (65'430) (52,6+3)

Net cash flows received from operatinq activities 2,702,180 655,704

Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment
Transfers in restricted cash

(1,221,744)
(299,4281

(856,s27)
(240,60e)

Net cash flows used in investinq activities (1,521,1721 (1,097,136)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from borrowings
Repayment of borrowings
Repayment of lease liabilities

758,385
(257,950)

(1,692,000)

590,674
(353,992)

Dividends paid _ (4,043)

Net cash flows received from financing activities (1,191,565) 232,ffi
Net change in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

(10,557)

90,632

(208,793)

298,671
754Effect of exchanoe rate

Gash and cash
on cash and cash equivalents

at the end of the

The explanatory notes on pages 5 to 37 are an integral part oJ'

these consolidated financial statements.

075 90,632

Kholboev
Chief AccoDeputy Chairman o'f the Management

Board for Investments


